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Question: Could the minister please provide the number of licences issued by 
location in the last 12 months, as a total of licences, and provide a 
breakdown by location of where they were issued and the home town 
where people live? 

     

Answer: 
   

Answered On: 22/06/2009 
 



Location Code Location Description Licences
ADL ADELAIDE RIVER         59
ALI ALI CURUNG             44
ALP ALPURRURULAM           31
ALY ALYANGULA              572
ARL ARLPARRA               36
ASS ALICE SPRINGS STUART   7641
AST ALICE SPRINGS TOWN     2180
AVN AVON DOWNS             166
BAT BATCHELOR              63
BOR BORROLOOLA             194
BUL BULMAN                 12
CAS CASUARINA              11579
DAL DALY RIVER             53
DWB DARWIN BPAY            1039
DWI DARWIN INTERNET        2450
DWN DARWIN                 15083
DWR DARWIN CALL CENTRE     1393
ELT ELLIOTT                46
GAL GALIWINKU              67
GAP GAPUWIYAK (LAKE EVELLA) 58
GOV NHULUNBUY (GOVE)       2216
HAA HAASTS BLUFF           16
HRT HARTS RANGE            69
IMA IMANPA                 7
JAB JABIRU                 685
KAL KALKARINGI (WAVE HILL) 78
KAT KATHERINE              3991
KIN KINTORE                27
KUL KULGERA                107
LAJ LAJAMANU (HOOKER CREEK) 46
MAN MANINGRIDA             157
MAR MARANBOY(BAMYILLI)        43
MAT MATARANKA                 68
MIL MILINGIMBI                2
MIN MINJILANG                 6
MIY MINYERRI                  21
MUT MUTITJULU                 4
NGU NGUIU                     129
NMC NT MOTORCYCLE CENTRE (DW 1
NTA NTARIA (HERMANNSBURG)     114
NUK NGUKURR (ROPER BAR)       40
NUM NUMBULWAR                 47
NYI NYIRRIPI                  15
OEN OENPELLI (GUNBALANYA)     43
PAL PALMERSTON                12260
PAP PAPUNYA                   58
PEP PEPPIMENARTI              1
PIN PINE CREEK                52
PKT PORT KEATS (WADEYE)       142
PUL PULARUMPI (GARDEN POINT)  92
RAM RAMINGINING               32
TCK TENNANT CREEK             1085
TIM TIMBER CREEK              95
TTR TI-TREE                   94
WAR WARAKURNA                 12



WAU WARRUWI                   13
WIL WILLOWRA                  18
YAR YARRALIN                  17
YEN YUENDUMU                  116
YUL YULARA                    744
YUP YULARA POLICE PATROL      7

NT Total: 65536



Number of Licences issued from 01/07/2008 to19/6/2009

Location Description Licences Location Description Licences Explanatory Note:
ADELAIDE RIVER         59 MATARANKA                 68 Types of Licences that have been counted
ALI CURUNG             44 MILINGIMBI                2
ALPURRURULAM           31 MINJILANG                 6 Transfers from interstate
ALYANGULA              572 MINYERRI                  21 Upgrade eg from learners to Provisional
ARLPARRA               36 MUTITJULU                 4 Learners
ALICE SPRINGS  9821 NGUIU                     129 Renewed
AVON DOWNS             166 NTARIA (HERMANNSBURG)     114 Conditional eg licence expired over 5 yrs
BATCHELOR              63 NGUKURR (ROPER BAR)       40 Downgraded eg from MC to HC
BORROLOOLA             194 NUMBULWAR                 47
BULMAN                 12 NYIRRIPI                  15
CASUARINA              11579 OENPELLI (GUNBALANYA)     43
DALY RIVER             53 PALMERSTON                12260
DARWIN           19966 PAPUNYA                   58
ELLIOTT                46 PEPPIMENARTI              1
GALIWINKU              67 PINE CREEK                52
GAPUWIYAK (LAKE EVELLA) 58 PORT KEATS (WADEYE)       142
NHULUNBUY (GOVE)       2216 PULARUMPI (GARDEN POINT)  92
HAASTS BLUFF           16 RAMINGINING               32
HARTS RANGE            69 TENNANT CREEK             1085
IMANPA                 7 TIMBER CREEK              95
JABIRU                 685 TI-TREE                   94
KALKARINGI (WAVE HILL) 78 WARAKURNA                 12
KATHERINE              3991 WARRUWI                   13
KINTORE                27 WILLOWRA                  18
KULGERA                107 YARRALIN                  17
LAJAMANU (HOOKER CREEK) 46 YUENDUMU                  116
MANINGRIDA             157 YULARA                    751
MARANBOY(BAMYILLI)        43

NT Total: 65493
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